# **Bid Results**

#### Bidder Details

Vendor Name Zeco, Inc.

Address 22845 Savi Ranch Pkwy Unit C

Yorba Linda, California 92887

United States

Respondee Alex J. Rodriguez

Respondee Title VP

Phone 424-279-2838 Email info@zeco-inc.com

Vendor Type CADIR License # 1031463 CADIR 1000053551

#### Bid Detail

**Bid Format** Electronic

**Submitted** 03/24/2025 11:02 AM (PDT)

Delivery Method Bid Responsive

Bid Status Submitted Confirmation # 420185

# Respondee Comment

### **Buyer Comment**

#### **Attachments**

File Title File Name File Type

Bid documents.pdf Bid documents.pdf Bidders Bid Docuements

Bid Bond.pdf Bid Bond.pdf Bid Bond

# Subcontractors

#### Showing 2 Subcontractors

Name & Address	Desc	License Num	CADIR	Amount	Туре
On Point Land Surveying 370 Alabama Suite A Redlands, California 92374	Survey	8601	1000003100	\$21,000.00	
Superior Pavement Markings, Inc. 5312 Cypress St Cypress, California 90630	Signing and Striping	776306	1000001476	\$13,000.00	

# Line Items

Discount Terms No Discount

em #	Item Code	Туре	Item Description	UOM	QTY	Unit Price	Line Total	Response	Comme
ENE	RAL						\$134,367.00		
			MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$69,000.00		Yes	
			PROJECT NOTIFICATION SIGNS	EA	2		\$8,000.00	Yes	
			BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICE SWPPP AND NPDES REQUIREMENTS PER BID DOCUMENT	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	Yes	
			REMOVE AND/OR REPLACE EXISTING LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION, AS REQUIRED TO CONSTRUCT PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	Yes	
			TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR THE ENTIRE PROJECT DURATION (INCLUDING TRAFFIC CONTROL PLANS)	LS	1	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	Yes	
			SIGNING AND STRIPING, COMPLETE PER PROJECT PLANS	LS	1	\$12,367.00	\$12,367.00	Yes	
AST I	PARK						\$211,024.00		
			REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	LF	82	\$15.00	\$1,230.00	Yes	
			SAWCUT AND REMOVE EXISTING AC PAVEMENT	SF	330	\$4.00	\$1,320.00	Yes	
			REMOVE EXISTING WALL AND MAKE REPAIRS AS NEEDED TO MATCH EXISTING FACE	LF	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	Yes	
0			SAWCUT AND REMOVE EXISTING PCC DRIVEWAY AND/OR SIDEWALK	SF	640	\$4.00	\$2,560.00	Yes	
1			REMOVE LANDSCAPE MEDIAN: INCLUDING PCC CURB AND RECONSTRUCT TO LIMITS SHOWN IN THIS PLAN	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	Yes	
2			CONSTRUCT 3" AC PAVEMENT OVER 4" MIN OF CAB COMPACTED TO 95%	TON	133	\$220.00	\$29,260.00	Yes	
3			CONSTRUCT 4" THICK PCC SIDEWALK PER CITY OF FONTANA STD 1006	SF	2210	\$9.50	\$20,995.00	Yes	
4			CONSTRUCT 5' WIDE, 6" THICK SIDEWALK PER MODIFIED CITY OF FONTANA STD 1006	SF	320	\$12.00	\$3,840.00	Yes	
5			CONSTRUCT 6" PCC CURB PER CITY OF FONTANA STD 1000	LF	150	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	Yes	
6			INSTALL PARKING BUMPERS PER DETAIL ON SHEET 3	EA	11	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	Yes	
7			CONSTRUCT 8" PCC COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY WITH CURB ADJACENT SIDEWALK AS SHOWN IN THIS PLAN AND PER CITY OF FONTANA STD 1001	SF	742	\$18.00	\$13,356.00	Yes	
В			CONSTRUCT 4.5" AC PAVEMENT OVER 12" MIN OF 95% COMPACTED NATIVE SOIL PER CITY OF FONTANA STD 1008 AND PER DETAIL "25" ON SHEET 2	TON	89	\$240.00	\$21,360.00	Yes	
,			GRIND EXISTING AC PAVEMENT 2" MIN PER CITY OF FONTANA STD 1008 AND DETAIL ON SHEET 3	SF	2130	\$5.50	\$11,715.00	Yes	
0			CONSTRUCT 2" AC OVERLAY PER CITY OF FONTANA STD 1008 AND PER DETAIL ON SHEET 2	TON	40	\$143.00	\$5,720.00	Yes	
1			CONSTRUCT 6" CONCRETE MOW CURB PER CITY OF FONTANA STD 5044	LF	1090	\$25.00	\$27,250.00	Yes	
2			CONSTRUCT CURB RAMP CASE B, TYPE 1 PER SPPWC STD 111-5	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	Yes	
3			CONSTRUCT 6" ROLLED CURB AND CURB TRANSITION PER DETAILS ON SHEET 3	LF	62	\$40.00	\$2,480.00	Yes	
4			CONSTRUCT 8" CURB AND GUTTER PER CITY OF FONTANA STD 1000	LF	82	\$45.00	\$3,690.00	Yes	
5			CONSTRUCT 6" AC DIKE PER CITY OF FONTANA STD 1007	LF	95	\$52.00	\$4,940.00	Yes	
6			CONSTRUCT BIORETENTION FACILITY	LS	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	Yes	
7			INSTALL PVC SLEEVE UNDER PAVEMENT	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	Yes	
8			INSTALL 6" SCH. 40 PVC PIPE	LF	132	\$50.00	\$6,600.00	Yes	
9			EARTHWORK	LS	1	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	Yes	
0			CONSTRUCT 4" THICK CAB OVER 12" MIN OF NATIVE COMPACTED TO 95%	TON		\$89.00	\$10,858.00	Yes	
	PARK		CONSTRUCT 4 THICK CAS CYCK 12 PHIN CY HAITE COMMACTES 10 95%	1011		305.00	\$195,935.50	ies	
1	FARK		REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	LF	84	\$15.00	\$1,260.00	Yes	
2			SAWCUT AND REMOVE EXISTING AC PAVEMENT  SAWCUT AND REMOVE EXISTING PCC DRIVEWAY AND/OR SIDEWALK	SF	330	\$4.00	\$1,320.00	Yes	
3			SAWCUT AND REMOVE EXISTING PCC DRIVEWAY AND/OR SIDEWALK	SF	455	\$4.00	\$1,820.00	Yes	
4			CONSTRUCT 3" AC PAVEMENT OVER 4" MIN OF CAB COMPACTED TO 95%	TON	158	\$220.00	\$34,760.00	Yes	
5			CONSTRUCT 4" THICK PCC SIDEWALK PER CITY OF FONTANA STD 1006	SF		\$9.00	\$23,805.00	Yes	
6			CONSTRUCT 6" PCC CURB PER CITY OF FONTANA STD 1000	LF	160	\$35.00	\$5,600.00	Yes	
7			CONSTRUCT UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN PER CITY OF FONTANA STD 3001	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	Yes	
8			INSTALL PARKING BUMPERS PER DETAIL ON SHEET 3	EA	11	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	Yes	
9			CONSTRUCT 8" PCC COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY WITH CURB ADJACENT SIDEWALK AS SHOWN IN THIS PLAN AND PER CITY OF FONTANA STD 1001	SF	721	\$18.00	\$12,978.00	Yes	
<b>D</b>			CONSTRUCT 2.5" AC PAVEMENT OVER 12" MIN OF 95% COMPACTED NATIVE SOIL PER CITY OF FONTANA STD 1008 AND PER DETAIL "25" ON SHEET 3	TON	5	\$275.00	\$1,375.00	Yes	
1			GRIND EXISTING AC PAVEMENT 2" MIN PER CITY OF FONTANA STD 1008 AND DETAIL ON SHEET 3	SF	1260	\$10.00	\$12,600.00	Yes	
2			CONSTRUCT 2" AC OVERLAY PER CITY OF FONTANA STD 1008 AND PER DETAIL ON SHEET 3	TON	20	\$247.00	\$4,940.00	Yes	
3			CONSTRUCT 6" CONCRETE MOW CURB PER CITY OF FONTANA STD 5044	LF	1162	\$25.00	\$29,050.00	Yes	
4			CONSTRUCT CURB RAMP CASE B, TYPE 1 PER SPPWC STD 111-5	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	Yes	
5			CONSTRUCT 5' WIDE, 6" THICK SIDEWALK PER MODIFIED CITY OF FONTANA STD 1006	SF	749	\$12.00	\$8,988.00	Yes	
6			CONSTRUCT 6" ROLLED CURB AND CURB TRANSITION PER DETAIL ON SHEET 3	LF	62	\$40.00	\$2,480.00	Yes	
7			CONSTRUCT 8" CURB AND GUTTER PER CITY OF FONTANA STD 1000	LF	84	\$45.00	\$3,780.00	Yes	

Item #	Item Code	Туре	Item Description	UOM	QTY	Unit Price	Line Total	Response	Comment
48			CONSTRUCT 6" AC DIKE PER CITY OF FONTANA STD 1007	LF	105	\$51.50	\$5,407.50	Yes	
49			CONSTRUCT INFILTRATION TRENCH	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	Yes	
50			EARTHWORK	LS	1	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	Yes	
51			CONSTRUCT 4" THICK CAB OVER 12" MIN OF NATIVE COMPACTED TO 95%	TON	144	\$88.00	\$12,672.00	Yes	

Page 6 of 6

Printed 03/25/2025

# Line Item Subtotals

Section Title	Line Total
GENERAL	\$134,367.00
EAST PARK	\$211,024.00
WEST PARK	\$195,935.50
Grand Total	\$541,326.50